s
de Bedienungsanleitung  M-Bus Modul WZU-MB G4, WZU-MI
A6V12318596_----_a
2021-01-28
Originalsprache
Siemens Smart Infrastructure A6V12318596_----_a  2021-01-28 1
1. Sicherheitshinweise
ESD-Schutzmaßnahmen beachten.

 flexibel mit Aderendhülse, 0,25 … 0,75 mm²
Zulässige Leitungslänge max. 10 m
8. Bestellangaben
für einzelnes Modul: WZU-MB G4 bzw. WZU-MI
Siemens Switzerland Ltd
Smart Infrastructure
Global Headquarters
Theilerstrasse 1a
CH-6300 Zug
Tel. +41 58 724 2424
www.siemens.com/buildingtechnologies © 2021 Siemens Switzerland Ltd.
s
en Operating Instructions  M-bus module WZU-MB G4, WZU-MI
A6V12318596_----_a
2021.01.28
Translation
Siemens Smart Infrastructure A6V12318596_----_a  2021-01-28 4
1. Safety Information
Ensure ESD protection.
Avoid short-circuits on the PCB.
Always route connecting cables through the grom-
mets of the meter.
Do not cut the grommets shorter than necessary
since this may lower the degree of protection.
Disconnect the M-bus voltage during connection
work.
2. Description of functions
The M-bus module is an add-on module for the type UH50..;
Firmware ≥ 5.15 and UC50.. .
The module enables the meter to communicate with an M-bus
center in order to transmit measured values.
These modules are available in 2 types:
• M-bus module G4 (WZU-MB G4)
• M-bus module with pulse inputs (WZU-MI) for connection of
pulse generator
3. Installation and assembly
The meter has two module slots for additional modules.
Number Description
1 Service button (under the housing cover)
2 Slot “module 1”
3 Slot “module 2”
4 Bushing for power cable
5 Bush sleeves
For connection with the M-bus master or M-bus repeater, 2
flexible cables with a conductor cross-section of 0.25 mm2 to
0.75 mm2 are provided, which are to be combined to a multi-
core line.
The outer diameter of the cable must be between 4 mm and 6